Trade and other payables - - - - 4,696 4,696
Borrowings - 29,000 20,000 - - 49,000
Derivative financial instruments - - - - 90 90
Total financial liabilities - 29,000 20,000 - 4,786 53,786

Net financial assets/(liabilities) 14,814 (29,000) (20,000) - 41,062 6,876

30 June 2017
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 92,052 5,194 - - - 97,246
Receivables - - - - 1,876 1,876
Financial assets at fair value
  through profit or loss - - - - 103,302 103,302
Total financial assets 92,052 5,194 - - 105,178 202,424

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - 920 920
Total financial liabilities - - - - 920 920

Net financial assets/(liabilities) 92,052 5,194 - - 104,258 201,504

360 Capital Group
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2018

61

Note 24: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)

Summarised interest rate sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in interest rates by +/-1% would have had on the Group’s profit.

   Change in interest rate

   -1% 1%

Carrying
amount  Profit Profit

   $'000  $'000 $'000
30 June 2018
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   14,814  (148) 148

Financial liabilities
Borrowings   49,000  - -
Derivative financial instruments   90  (28) 28
Total (decrease) increase   (176) 176

30 June 2017
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   97,246  (972) 972

Total (decrease) increase   (972) 972

Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Board has a policy of
prudent liquidity risk management ensuring that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under
both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation.

The Group monitors its exposure to liquidity by ensuring that there is sufficient cash on hand to meet the contractual obligations
of financial liabilities as they fall due.

The maturities of financial liabilities at reporting date based on the contractual terms of each liability in place at reporting date